



Candidate for new chairman of Ambu A/S

The Ambu A/S Board of Directors will propose that Jørgen Jensen is elected as new chairman of the Board of Directors at the upcoming annual general meeting on 9 December 2020. The current chairman, Lars Rasmussen, will as previously annuanced not seek re-election.

Jørgen Jensen is an experienced executive and is recognized for his journey with Nilfisk-Advance and Widex/WS Audiology from which he stepped down as CEO in 2019. Jørgen Jensen has since focused on his non-executive career, and his current board roles include the chairmanship at Velux A/S, 3Shape A/S as well as the chairmanship of the private-public partnership Healthcare DENMARK.

Ambu's CEO, Juan Jose Gonzalez, comments: "On behalf of the Executive Board, I would like to thank Lars Rasmussen for his time on the Ambu Board and for his contribution to the results achieved. We are excited to welcome Jørgen Jensen as our new chairman. His experience building global companies through rapid growth and innovation fits very well with Ambu's aspiration to become the world's most innovative single-use endoscopy player."

Annual general meeting as online event

Ambu's annual general meeting will be held on Wednesday 9 December 2020 at 15.00 (CET) at Ambu A/S, Baltorpbakken 13, DK-2750 Ballerup. Due to the COVID-19 situation, shareholders are <u>strongly encouraged</u> to vote by proxy or by post and follow the annual general meeting online at www.ambu.com/AGM rather than to attend in person.

Contacts

Investors

Michael Højgaard, CFO, miho@ambu.com / +45 4030 4349

Media

Mikkel Trier Wagner, Director, Corporate Communications, mtw@ambu.com / +45 4191 0830

About Ambu

Ambu has been bringing the solutions of the future to life since 1937. Today, millions of patients and healthcare professionals worldwide depend on the efficiency, safety and performance of our single-use endoscopy, anaesthesia, and patient monitoring & diagnostics solutions. The manifestations of our efforts have ranged from early innovations like the Ambu® Bag™ resuscitator and the Ambu® BlueSensor™ electrodes to our newest landmark solutions like the Ambu® aScope™ — the world's first single-use flexible endoscope. Moreover, we continuously look to the future with a commitment to deliver innovative quality products that have a positive impact on the work of doctors, nurses and paramedics. Headquartered near Copenhagen in Denmark. Ambu employs approximately 4,000 people in Europe, North America and the Asia Pacific. For more information, please visit ambu.com.